LEGISLATIVE SUMMARY SHEET
Tracking No. oZ£\Z - \ s
DATE: November 18, 2015
TITLE OF RESOLUTION: AN ACT RELATING TONAABIK'IYATI' AND NAVAJO
NATION COUNCIL: OVERRIDING THE NAVAJO NATION PRESIDENT'S VETO
RESOLUTION C0-46-15
PURPOSE: The resolution's purpose is to override the Navajo Nation President's veto of
Resolution C0-46-15.

The Act is approved pursuant to 2 N.N.C. §22l{E} and shall
take effect on January 1, 2016.
Section Four. Codification
The Office of Legislative Counsel shall incorporate such
amended provisions in the next codification of the Navajo Nation
Code.
Section Five. Saving Clause
Should any provisions of this ordinance be determined
invalid by the Navajo Nation Supreme Court, or the District
Courts of the Navajo Nation, without appeal to the Navajo Nation
Supreme Court, those portions of this ordinance which are not
determined invalid shall remain the l aw of the Navajo Nation.
CERTIFICATION
I hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly
considered by the Navajo Nation Council at a duly called meeting
in Window Rock, Navajo Nation (Arizona) at which a quorum was
present and that the same was passed by a vote of 22 in favor
and 0 opposed, this 219
t day of October 2015.
Motion: Honorable Seth Damon
Second: Honorable Mel R. Begay
Page 18 of 19
LoRenzo Bates, Speaker
Navajo Nation Council
#, ... , :!., z..a/..r
Date
ACTION BY THE NAVAJO NATION PRESIDENT;
1 . I hereby sign into law the foregoing
legislation, pursuant to 2 N.N.C.
§1005 {C) (10), on this day
of 2015.
Russell Begaye, President
Navajo Nation
2. I hereby veto the foregoing
legislation, pursuant to 2 N.N.C.
§1005 (C) (1 1 ) I this ;:?aday of
No~~ 2015 for the reason(s)
expressed in the attached let ter to
the~
RUSSeiiBegye,PreSident
Navajo Nation
Page 19 of 19
C0-46-15
EXHIBIT
113
PHI>·IDI'
T E \I( ~ ~ PRI . It I·
MEMORA D M
0:
FR M:
D T :
BJE T :
Pu
th a ajo
ti n ign
t • unl lh
d t .
m ndio g th
creatio a new l
Th j u ti [j a ti n fl r u
n
aj 1 ati
P TO B 7440 I
- -I i b ing u mitt
t R . olution
'aa mmitt and a aj